
Ohio (3-19) -vs- Bowling Green (6-12)
3/20/2026 at Bowling Green, Ohio (Steller Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Stade (1-2)
Loss: Luke Bryant (0-3)
HBP: Luke Bryant
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andy Dudones First: Jason Smith Third Base: Jim Muehleck 
Start: 5:57 PM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 295   Weather: 61 Cloudy, Winds WNW 15 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ohio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Bowling Green 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 X 7 7 0

Ohio 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reese Harmon 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Cam Hill rf/cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Cameron Boyd lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Will Henson 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Tyler Stack c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cam Bryant ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Grant Wilson dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Colton Shirley dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Taylor Harris cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Max Palinski rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cale Steinbaugh 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Shepherd 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Luke Bryant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dillon Masters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Lichtenauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 3 0 3 12 6

Bowling Green 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griffin Scheiderer ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Sam Seidel 2b 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
Vinny Salvione 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Anthony Mitta 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
TJ Takats lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Andrew DiLodovico c 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
Carter Mottice rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Brayden Curlis dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pauly Mancino cf 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
Ethan Stade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carrson Sova p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 7 7 2 5 3

2B: Sam Seidel (1); Anthony Mitta (1)
3B: Andrew DiLodovico (1)
HR: Sam Seidel (1)
SH: Carter Mottice (1)
CS: Anthony Mitta (1)
HBP: Brayden Curlis (1); Pauly Mancino (1)

Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Bryant (L, 0-3) 4.0 3 5 5 2 3 0 0 2 0 13 18 4 4 62
Dillon Masters 2.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 3 30
Evan Lichtenauer 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 20
Totals 7 7 7 2 5 0 0 2 0 29 34 10 8 112

Bowling Green IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Stade (W, 1-2) 7.0 2 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 23 24 8 5 107
Carrson Sova 2.0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 0 47
Totals 3 0 0 3 12 0 0 0 0 30 33 10 5 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Ohio - Top of 1st OHI BOW
Reese Harmon flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Cam Hill struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 0 0
Cameron Boyd flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 0

Bowling Green - Bottom of 1st OHI BOW
Griffin Scheiderer grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Sam Seidel doubled to right center (2-2 KBBFF). 0 0
Vinny Salvione flied out to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 0 0
Anthony Mitta flied out to lf to center field (1-0 B). 0 0

Ohio - Top of 2nd OHI BOW
Will Henson grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 0
Tyler Stack lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Cam Bryant struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBFBS). 0 0

Bowling Green - Bottom of 2nd OHI BOW
TJ Takats walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Andrew DiLodovico singled to center field (0-1 S); TJ Takats advanced to second. 0 0
Carter Mottice grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Andrew DiLodovico advanced to second; TJ Takats
advanced to third. 0 0
Brayden Curlis hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Pauly Mancino hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Brayden Curlis advanced to second; Andrew DiLodovico advanced
to third; TJ Takats scored. 0 1
Griffin Scheiderer struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 1
Sam Seidel homered to right center, 4 RBI (1-0 B); Pauly Mancino scored; Brayden Curlis scored; Andrew
DiLodovico scored. 0 5
Vinny Salvione flied out to rf (0-2 SFF). 0 5

Ohio - Top of 3rd OHI BOW
Grant Wilson struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBFBS). 0 5
Taylor Harris struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 5
Cale Steinbaugh grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSBKF). 0 5

Bowling Green - Bottom of 3rd OHI BOW
Anthony Mitta walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Anthony Mitta out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5
TJ Takats struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 0 5
Andrew DiLodovico struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 5

Ohio - Top of 4th OHI BOW
Reese Harmon struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 0 5
Cam Hill struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 5
Cameron Boyd singled to left center (0-1 K). 0 5
Will Henson flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 0 5

Bowling Green - Bottom of 4th OHI BOW
Carter Mottice grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 5
Brayden Curlis grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 5
Pauly Mancino flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ohio - Top of 5th OHI BOW
Tyler Stack lined out to ss (3-1 FBBB). 0 5
Cam Bryant out at first 1b to p (0-2 KF). 0 5
Grant Wilson flied out to cf to left center (2-2 FSBB). 0 5

Bowling Green - Bottom of 5th OHI BOW
Dillon Masters to p for Luke Bryant. 0 5
Griffin Scheiderer grounded out to ss (2-2 KFFBB). 0 5
Sam Seidel flied out to cf (2-2 BKBSFF). 0 5
Vinny Salvione flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 0 5

Ohio - Top of 6th OHI BOW
Taylor Harris struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 0 5
Cale Steinbaugh lined out to lf (1-2 FKFB). 0 5
Reese Harmon walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 5
Cam Hill reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); Reese Harmon out at second ss to 2b. 0 5

Bowling Green - Bottom of 6th OHI BOW
Anthony Mitta doubled to right center (0-0). 0 5
TJ Takats flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 5
Andrew DiLodovico tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Anthony Mitta scored. 0 6
Carter Mottice grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 FB); Andrew DiLodovico scored. 0 7
Brayden Curlis grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 0 7

Ohio - Top of 7th OHI BOW
Cameron Boyd struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 7
Will Henson singled to left field (1-2 BKF). 0 7
Tyler Stack reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BKF); Will Henson out at second 3b to 2b. 0 7
Tyler Stack advanced to second. 0 7
Cam Bryant flied out to cf (3-2 KBBKFBF). 0 7

Bowling Green - Bottom of 7th OHI BOW
Evan Lichtenauer to p for Dillon Masters. 0 7
Pauly Mancino struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBFFBS). 0 7
Griffin Scheiderer struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 7
Sam Seidel singled up the middle (0-2 KS). 0 7
Vinny Salvione flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 7

Ohio - Top of 8th OHI BOW
Carrson Sova to p for Ethan Stade. 0 7
Colton Shirley pinch hit for Grant Wilson. 0 7
Colton Shirley singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 0 7
Max Palinski pinch hit for Taylor Harris. 0 7
Max Palinski struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFFS). 0 7
Dylan Shepherd pinch hit for Cale Steinbaugh. 0 7
Dylan Shepherd walked (3-1 BBKBB); Colton Shirley advanced to second. 0 7
Reese Harmon walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Dylan Shepherd advanced to second; Colton Shirley advanced to
third. 0 7
Cam Hill struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 7
Cameron Boyd popped up to 2b (1-2 BKKF). 0 7

Bowling Green - Bottom of 8th OHI BOW



Cam Hill to cf. 0 7
Colton Shirley to dh. 0 7
Max Palinski to rf. 0 7
Dylan Shepherd to 3b. 0 7
Anthony Mitta lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 7
TJ Takats grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 7
Andrew DiLodovico singled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 7
Carter Mottice flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio - Top of 9th OHI BOW
Will Henson flied out to rf (0-2 KKFF). 0 7
Tyler Stack struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFFBK). 0 7
Cam Bryant struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 0 7

Bowling Green - Bottom of 9th OHI BOW


